



22nd January, 2022

Corporate Relations Department **BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: ARIHANTSUP Scrip Code: 506194

Class of Security: Equity Series: EQ

Sub: Conference Call Invitation:

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company is organizing a Conference Call on Thursday, 27th January, 2022 at 12:00 Noon (IST) to discuss the Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2021.

The Invitations of Conference Call is attached herewith for your reference.

Kindly take the same in your records and inform the Stakeholders accordingly.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Arihant Superstructures Limited

Govind Rao

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosed: a/a

Tel.: 022 6249 3333 022 6249 3344 Website: www.asl.net.in

Email: info@asl.net.in





You are cordially invited for a Conference Call of

Arihant Superstructures Ltd.

to discuss the

Q3FY22 Earnings Results

Represented by:	
Mr. Ashok Chhajer	Chairman and Managing Director
Mr. Abhishek Shukla	Chief Strategy Officer
Mr. Deepak Lohia	Chief Financial Officer

Conference Dial-In Number	
Universal Dial In	+91 22 6280 1116
	+91 22 7115 8017

International Toll Free	Hong Kong: 800 964 448
	Singapore : 800 101 2045
	USA : 1 866 746 2133
	UK: 0 808 101 1573

Date: Thursday, 27th January 2022

Time: 12:00 PM (I.S.T)

Click here for your Diamond Pass

RSVP:

Mr. Abhishek Shukla (M) +91 9619195775 abhishek.shukla@asl.net.in Mr. Bijay Sharma /
Mr Ashok Negi
(M) +91 96190 88957
asl@churchgatepartners.com

Kapil Yadav
VP - Equity Sales
(M) +91 98207 02280
kapil@dolatcapital.com